Sidewalk Café Permit New & Renewal Application



RELEASE, INDEMNIFICATION & HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT (Sidewalk Café)

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to maintain a sidewalk café (e.g. an outdoor dining seating area) on a portion of the public sidewalk in the City of Evanston; and

WHEREAS, the City of Evanston may permit the undersigned to maintain such an area, provided that the City shall not thereby incur the risk of any liabilities to the undersigned, or to any third party or employee of the undersigned, by virtue of the presence or actions of the undersigned;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned agrees to release, indemnify, defend and hold harmless the City of Evanston, its officers, employees and agents against any and all loss, liability, damage, claims, costs, attorney's fees, and expenses which it may hereafter incur as a result of the undersigned's operation of the sidewalk café/outdoor dining seating area. The undersigned shall at his or her own expense, appear, defend, and pay all attorney's fees, and all costs and other expenses arising therefrom or incurred in connection with the undersigned's operation of the sidewalk café/outdoor dining seating area. If any judgments shall be rendered against the City in any such action, the undersigned shall satisfy and discharge the same excluding only such claims, demands or losses, which result from the sole negligence of the City of Evanston or its officers, agents or employees.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS RELEASE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT, AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF EVANSTON AND ME, AND I SIGN IT OF MY FREE WILL.

Signed at	thisday of			, 20
	City, State	Date	Month	
Signature				
Name (Please Print)				
Title				
Address (City, State, Zij	o)			